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National Operations Center
Shelia A. Grady  sgrady@blm.gov (303) 236-0105
 
Alaska 
Virginia Aronson varonson@blm.gov 907-271-3226
 
Alaska 
Emily Schrooten eschrooten@blm.gov  907-271-3043 

Utah State Office
Deborah Essary dessary@blm.gov (801) 539-4167
 
Eastern States
Andrea LaBarge alabarge@blm.gov (202) 912-7538
 
Washington Office
Karen (Bowie) Anderson kkanderson@blm.gov  202-912-7052
 
Arizona State Office
Augustina Slaughter aslaughter@blm.gov (602) 417-9270
 
Montana/Dakotas State Office
Barbara Riveland brivelan@blm.gov (406) 896-5253
(NIFC) National Interagency Fire Center
Diane Lawrie dlawrie@blm.gov (208) 387-5527
 
Nevada State Office
Dilene Smith dasmith@blm.gov (775) 861-6529
 
Nevada State Office
Edwin Ortiz eaortiz@blm.gov (775) 861-6532
 
Wyoming State Office
Jesus Duron jduron@blm.gov (307) 775-6107
 
Wyoming State Office
Roberta (Missy) Cook rcook@blm.gov (307) 775-6352
 
Idaho State Office
Mary Huber-Thompson mhuberthompson@blm.gov (208) 373-3918
 
Idaho State Office
Walter Hall whall@blm.gov (208) 373-3927
 
Idaho State Office
Bryan Boatman bboatman@blm.gov (208) 373-3865
 
Oregon State Office
Pamela Dale pdale@blm.gov (503) 808-6329
 
Oregon State Office
Christopher Beattie cbeattie@blm.gov (503) 808-6277
 
Colorado State Office
Paul Sienkiewicz psienkiewicz@blm.gov (303) 239-3938
 
New Mexico State Office
Greg Klein giklein@blm.gov (505) 954-2083
 
California State Office
Lori Rosenstein lrosenstein@blm.gov (916) 978-4495
 
 California State Office
Helen Thomas hcthomas@blm.gov (916) 978-4466
 
California State Office
Rachana Ghimire rghimire@blm.gov (916) 978-4496  
 
 
 
ER/LR Supervisors, HROs, or Division Chiefs
 
National Operations Center – (HRO) / Washington Office (HRO) -  Vacant Position at this time
**Brenda Tejera is overseeing WO-712 in the interim**
Brenda Tejera  btejera@blm.gov   303-236-6312
 
California State Office (ER/LR Supervisor)
Christine Sibayan csibayan@blm.gov (916) 978-4468
 
California State Office (HRO)
Anna Dykstra adykstra@blm.gov (916) 978-4496
 
Colorado State Office (HRO)
Currently Vacant - Todd Bailey is acting HRO
Todd I. Bailey tbailey@blm.gov 303-239-3951
 
Montana/Dakotas State Office (Acting - HRO)
Janell Bond jbond@blm.gov 406-896-5232
 
National Operations Center – DHRS Division Chief
Tammy Bergbauer tbergbauer@blm.gov (303) 236-0159
***Tamara Neukam is acting DHRD Chief, tneukam@blm.gov, should have the same office line***
 
Arizona State Office – (HRO)
Michael Dickison  mdickison@blm.gov (602) 417-9259
 
Oregon State Office (HRO)
Heny So hso@blm.gov (503) 808-6025
 
Oregon State Office (ER/LR Supervisor)
Karen Wilson k61wilso@blm.gov   (503) 808-6247
 
Utah State Office (HRO)
Keelee Brooks kmbrooks@blm.gov (801) 539-4191
 
New Mexico State Office (HRO)
Lisa J. Johnston ljscott@blm.gov (505) 954-2080
 
Nevada State Office HRO
Patricia (Patti) Kepley pkepley@blm.gov  775-861-6412
 
Wyoming State Office (HRO)
Randy Warren rwarren@blm.gov (307) 775-6037
 
(NIFC) National Interagency Fire Center (HRO)
Pogue, Cindy cpogue@blm.gov (208) 387-5320 or (208) 386-0606
 
Idaho State Office (HRO)
Charles (Ben) Pendleton cbpendleton@blm.gov 208-373-3928
 
 

 
